
DA. LEA : REMOVE COP AND RETAIN FO YOUR RECORDS. RETURN COUNTY COpy TO COUNTY 
ENVIRONME TAL AGENCY. SUBMIT COpy TO OWNER. RETURN ALL OTHER PART TO DEPARTMENT 
OF ENVIRONMENT, 2500 BROENING HIGHW Y, SALTI ORE, MARYLAND 21224. 

SEQUENCE NO. THJS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
(MOE USE ONLV) 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

1 2 3 8 COUNTYFILL I T HIS FORM COMPLETELY(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED NUMBERPLEASE TYPEIN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS ) 

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 55 38 37 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
8 9 

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) _ _____ 
15 

METHOD USED TO 

MEASURE PUMPING RATE '~________ --" . 


WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING ft. 
22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ air [!J piston 	 [!J turbine 

@] centrifugal 00 rotary 	 101 other 
(describe 

~ below)27 27 

[I] jet rn ubmerslble 
v 21" 

PUMP INSTALLED 
DR ILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
P~CE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 29 

STICO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

MY 00 YV 

8 13 

Depth of Well 

26 

OWNER __________~~~~~~~--~=_~~~--~~=_~~~=-~~--~~--~----------------~ 
STREET OR RFD __________~_:__---+-____:~~_"...---....i....---.....:;...........=_r_-

SUBDIVISION 

Not reqt.:lred tor dJiven wells WEll HAS BEEN GROUTED ....-------- ----------1 (Circle Appropriate Box ) 

_ --.:.;~ 

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL ( to nearest foot) 

from -=48~--;T~O::"::P:------::52~ ft. 

E 
A 
C 
H 

63 

PUMPING TEST 
TYPE OF ~ MATERIAL (Circle one) 

I ­DE-SC- R-IPT1ON--(U­..------r-~=~--r--:J:::=r::-I CEMENT C M BENTONITE CLAY IBICI 
additional ahMta If needed) FROM TO ~ 

NO. OF POUNDS __~ 

to -=54-t---:BO=TT=O~M~-=58~ ft. 
enter 0 If from surface 

CASING RECORD 

Nominal diameter 
top (matn) casing 
(nearest inch )1 

84 66 

Total depth 
of main casing 
(nearest foot) 

, 
OTHER CASING (if used ) 

diameter depth (feet) 
inch from to 

70 

~--- L..:....___..J" 'L..'__....J 

S 
I 

~--- ~___..JI' 'L..'__....J 

screen type SCREEN RECORD 

or open hole ISTfl rarifl 

DEPTH (nearest ft.) 
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS : ____ 

~yesWELL HYDROFRACTUAED L!J 
~--------------------~==~~~~~

CIACLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED 


WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED 


E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION 


I-__W..;E~L;;.L___________ __~ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS welL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 " WEll. CONSTRUCTION" AND 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATlON PRESENTED 
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 

insert~~ ~ appr~ate BRONZE 

~~w ~t
C2 
H ~23	 30--2-4- 26 -::-32~-----::36"'" 

S 
C 3~__ -:-:-____~______ 

R 38 39 41 45 47 51 

E 

~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ 


DIAMETER (NEAREST 

OF SCREEN 
 ______..... INCH) 

58 60 
KNOWLEDGE. rom to 

IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
( to nearest gallon) 31 35 

PUMP HORSE POWER 
37 	 41 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(nearest ft.) 

43 47 

ING HEIGHT 	 (circle appropriate box 
and enter caSing height) ~ _ve~ 
LAND SURFACE 

[;] below ~ (nearest) 
foot) 

49 

f 

LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND lOR 
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS 
THAN TWO DISTANCES 
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL) 

DRILLERS LlC. NO. I 

I 
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) 

LlC. O. I __ D _ _ _ I 

SITE SUPERViSOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 
responsible for sitework if different from perminee) 

DENV-CROO 

GAAVEL PACK 
IF WELL DRILLED 
WAS FLOWING WELl 
INSERT F IN BOX 68 

MOE USE ONLY 

66 

(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 
T (E.A.O,S.) 

70 

TELESCOPE 
CASING 

72 

LOG 
INDICATOR 

COUNTY 

W Q 

74 75 76 

OTHER DATA 

http:26.04.04


EMERGENCYITEMP NO. IF ANY 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

please print or type fill in this form completely 

Date Received (APA) 

JIJ 3 03 
8 MM DO YY 13 

I en ~S 'Il."/e 

OWNER INFORMA TlON 

15 Last Name Owner First Name 

I 0b)'S" fbd 1< 
36 Street or RFD 55 

F C' 
57 ! fa! (c.;. -(-r ~0'J State 1~2 '21 ~iP'-( 3 

76 

DRILLER INFORMA TlON 

I { 14k )... G ,)wAy~ 
81 

2 WELL INFORMATION .s­
1--------1-----' APPROX. PUMPING RATE 

(GAL. PER MIN .) 12 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

22 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~IRRIGATION 

IF' FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
~ IRRIGATION 

OJ INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING 

~ PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

IT] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

@] GEO-THERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL IL _ I-,--_Q__
I 

FEET 

24 28 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

JETTED 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROT ARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
~ (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

[i] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

Q THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
Lfu AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[QJ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
NOTE . APPROVING AUTHORITIES SHOUl.D USE SEPAR ATE SHEET IF NEEDED -

52 

8 3 / I ~QCATlON OF WELL 
I /"I"O~4.". L I 

8 COUNTY 21 

,1A e (~es ert.v #& A-1" W;tfvetll t1 6. ~'It/ 
23 SUBDIVISION 

SECTION ,-I__--'I 
44 46 

52 

LOT I 8" I 
48 50 

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) ,-I_-'­:L:­___.:.:.M:.........;I'-'I 
73 76 77 78 

8 1 4 

11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 

42 

71 

30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD Y 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) ~NE 

WE 5 :r 
34 ~ 37 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD fit 
ENTER FT OR MI 38 39 

TAX MAP: 

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

~ 5 if/i-II~O TY NAME COUNTY NO. 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1. £A..e IL 
2. 

3. 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

FROM THE MAP HERE 

• 

+ 
E '531 00 

10 00057/ +-<--------1 
N 

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION 

N 



Page ___..__ 

200~ 
Review ___~____________~ 

Date -.BL~ fo 

FIELD DATA SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WEDL YIELD TEST 


Well Permi t No. fro - 9y- 38-'>~ 

Loca t i on o f property (road) __~~_~~~~I~k~'~~~~~_~~4~. ~~__~~___________________________________ 

Subdivi s ion J), e fea $e4ve 41- Wf4. rt.Ly SLelU Lot g: Block Plat ____ Sec. 

~.]ell Dr .i ller f?4-yh I11A;uv& Owner l'edSe;tve +-/ w4v'~"~ (;tL-u 


7rr, .... Tj #DI"-'&j 

Depth of well )a.D 
":l.~ 

Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground ~ 
~~-------------------St atic water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. ::La ~ 

--~-----------------------------

I. High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

TJ:me pump started g-.~ 1..(S- Pumping rate / D ~ ,4"",­

Total time JCS- ~ ,""'-' to reach pumping water level ?t 0 ~ ft. below M.P. 


II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 

':' I t'S (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW 
Ti T/ ute in- below M.P. time to fill -:Ii: (if used) (gallons per 
.e rvals gallon bucket minute) 

~.~ 'iS- e;20 k, ~ .s-ec, /6 6'rJ"",,­

Tes'l S'r-#l11. Ie if 
9.(00 Lfo frr· t, S'L"L­ /(J 6jJ~

~. 

I <;: 1'5 0/6 P . , ~L 16 Q,V'IA­

f 9,'30 40 ;~ # 6 .Sec­ /0 bI~1 ' n . 
~ 

,:I..(f" ., 

t.;o v .. 
, 'I ~ II 10 (, 

\ /0.'Q:.;> 
. 

,-/0' I, ro /6if I( 

/0,( f)" 40 
~ 

1/ G ir /0 '( 

10.']0 'fD ~ , ~ S'~L / 0 61'14 
/tJ.It{) LjO t# ~ .ge<--, /0 ~I'u.-,. 

1/:00 '10 ;#-­ b ~c / 0 ~!U-t 

II: IS y o Ii h ~ /0 1/ 

//.'3 0 Lf Q 'f Co I, / 0 1/ 

/1. ' 't5 4 0 ' Jk' G, seL­ / 0 h~ 

/~:~o lfD ~. G Sec / () -c::Pk 

~ " 
"/~ 

~f~ 
• I_ . ... 

C~ 
.. 

'''¥' ;~ 

\ , ' .. : u 

.. , ! 

'Il': ~.'-,. 
i 

\----!'. -I 

1 
I 

J < t' 

-

,. 



ART:\;IE:'iT 
BUREAU OF DNIRONNfENTAL HEALTH 

P.l 

. 

DEC-4-2009 01:36P FROM:SK PLUMBING INC 4107752018 
\4~~1 

HO\VARD COl"NTY HEALTH DE 

\VATER A.'\;1) SEWERAGE PR G~Au\! 

TEL: (.HO)J13-2640 FA..X: (410 313-2648 

Jnformation Form for the Installation of the 'Veil Pum 

NOTE: The Insta1ler J5 responsible for requesting an inspectIon rior 10 9 am on the day of tile desjred 
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the He!llth partment. All installations must comply 

with the Natioll21 St2od:lTd Plumbing Code {~SPC. as amended 1 caUy) Bnd CO~lAR 16.04.04 ()JD "VeIl 
Construction ReguJations). Submission or a com tete form is re uir d rior to Use and Occu anCY:l royal. 

Compnny Name: _­ -"-..:.__..;..;.".a...;. -~;;...,,l. ., _~--':,:.'-:- ­' . .,..:'..... ",'''''''.: ~_!:...~_'_J#J:::, ;:..."_ Telephone #:. 1_""":"' .....' _:":"_......;..._l;..:~=--...:..t__..;.. 
Address: . ~' ?< ~ \' ,''-' 

I 

fl ·.' .~ I • .l; .:.,.,__ . • ~ 

. I { ..,. 	 / J....II ~., - r"'

~lust circle one} fCrCenscd Plumber ~ Licensed Well Driller icensed Well Pump [ns[:lller 
License # and name of indiVidual-responsible for the field installation: 
N (P') , I .;'i L' #arne nnt: , · ,',l- , ,:. ,.._ '. lcense_......;,,;.._____ 
*A licensed individuafmust perform the actual inst:1I1:ltion. Appre tlees must be under the direct 
supervision of a licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump inst· Her or well driller. Licenses may bi! 
subjected to field verification:,... 

Submersi Data PitIes!; AdJnter 
lv[ake: Make: I:!!!!:!4vd 
Model II: Model#::"".....,__ 
Pump Capaciry .5" GPM Depth:-S( (36" min) 

. 

Well Yield:~GPM NSF approved:__ 
Depth of well encountered at time of pwnp installation: ZZS (feet) 
Ifpump capacity exceeds well yield. a low water cut otT switch is requir 
'forqile)1!t~.~or Cable guards are required - Must circle one 
Safety rope, if used, attached to inside of well casing wilh eye bolt 

Piping to house House Connection ~ 
Type' .~~I ~ - ' PVC sleeved to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: ,~ 
PSI: ~ti60 psi min) Approximate length of sleev (5 foot minimum): 

Sleeve caulked and sealed p operlY:-J]'t,~....__Depth ofsupply line: .: :': (36'1 min) 	 j
} 

The water supply line is required to be at Jcast ten feet from the septi tank., pump chamber, sewage pipIng. 
distribution box, drainficlds, and s~Jy-age reserve area. If this canno be accomplished, contact this office for 
approvaJ prior to in~tamlti6n., ' 

\'IJ " !; -­
Signature of company repres'entative responsible for install~tion 

For Health Dc artment Use Only - Not to be c m leted bv .Inst;} er 

Date Insp. Requested: 	 Date Insp. Appr ved: Q..;.@ Irz--l <.f/C11 
Inspection Data: 	 Pitless adapter and wilter supply line alleast 36" belo',; grade J< 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securet :7 
Elec. conduit extends at least IS" below grade/attache ~ 
Safety rope installed inside ofwell casing / 
Con:ect well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade ;; 
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connect on 
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter i/ 

http:16.04.04
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Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive Columbia, Maryland 21046-2132 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


website: www.hchealth.org 


Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

February 17,2010 

Homeowner 
10910 Tompkins Way 
Woodstock, MD 21163 

FAX SENT VIA FACSIMILE 410-480-0013 

RE: 	 Preserve at Waverly Glen, Lot 8 
10910 Tompkins Way 
BP# B09000284 
Well Tag #: HO-94-3875 

Dear Sir: 

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been 
installed and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 11119/2009. Final 
approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 12/04/2009. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free 
of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. The water sample results were found to be in compliance with COMAR water quality 
standards. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 1111112009 and 11124/2009. On 
11111/2009 the Gross Alpha sample results exceeded the maximum contaminant level of (MCL) 
of 15 pCi/L suggested by the EPA. After a reverse osmosis system was installed, both the Gross 
Alpha and Gross Beta results were below the maximum limit suggested by EPA. Both of the 
Gross Beta results were below the targeted value of 50 pCi/L. Samples for Radium 226/228 and 
Uranium taken on 11124/2009 were also acceptable with the use of the reverse osmosis system. 
At the time of the testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply 
appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure 
the future Use and Occupancy. 

However, this treatment system must be properly operated and 
maintained continuously in accordance with the service contract for the 
life of the residence to assure future compliance. 

http:www.hchealth.org


INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well 
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit 
#HO-94-3875. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR 
standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory 
investigation and evaluation, the Howard County Health Department as authorized by the 
Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well system as required by COMAR 
26.04.04. 

This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological test, 
which is to be taken by the county health department within six months of receipt of this letter. 
Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently, 
there is no charge for this final sampling. 

Date of Water Samples: 1111112009 
Date of Samples for Gross Alpha & Gross Beta: 11111/2009 and 11/24/2009 
Date of Radium 226/228 Samples: 1112412009 
Date of Uranium Sample: 11124/2009 
Date of Well Completion: 04/26/2004 

Approving Authority, 

L~P~ 
Kevin Wolf, sani~ 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: Building Inspector's Office 
Community Health Services 
File 

http:26.04.04
http:26.04.04
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i:Howard County 
. Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

December 8, 2009 

Occupant 
10910 Tompkins Way 
Woodstock, MD 21163 

FACSIMILE SENT TO 410/480/0013 
RE: Preserve at Waverly Glen, Lot 8 

BP# B09000284 
Well Tag #: HO-94-3875 

Dear Sir: 

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been 
installed and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 11119/2009. Final 
approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 12104/2009. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free 
of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. The water sample results were found to be in compliance with COMAR water quality 
standards. 

Gross Alpha and Gross Beta samples were also collected on 11/11/2009 and 
11/24/2009. On 11/11/2009 the Gross Alpha result was above the maximum contaminant level 
(MCL) of 15 pCi/L suggested by the EPA. After a reverse osmosis system was installed the test 
results for Gross Alpha and Gross Beta were below the maximum limit suggested by the EPA. 

However, this treatment system must be properly operated and 
nlaintained continuously in accordance with the service contract for the 
life of the residence to assure future compliance. 

TEMPORARY INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

This is a Temporary Deviation to allow additional time for Radium 226 and Radium 
228 testing to be performed. The temporary deviation is good for 45 days to allow time to test 
for Radium 226 and Radium 228. An Interim Certificate of Potability will be issued upon 
submission of a water sample report that documents Radium 226 and Radium 228. 

http:www.hchealth.org


This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well 
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit 
#HO-94-3875. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR 
standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory 
investigation and evaluation, the Howard County Health Department as authorized by the 
Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well system as required by COMAR 
26.04.04. 

This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological test, 
which is to be taken by the county health department within six months of receipt of this letter. 
Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently, 
there is no charge for this final sampling. 

The Health Department has no objection to the issuance of temporary Use 
and Occupancy for the above referenced property. 

Date of Water Samples: 1111112009 
Date of Sampling for Gross Alpha & Gross Beta: 1111112009 and 11124/2009 
Sampling for Radium 226 and 228: TO BE PERFORMED 
Date of Well Completion: 04/26/2004 

AZAU~~_____ 
~n Wolf, Sanitarian 

Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Building Inspector's Office 
Community Health Services 
File 

http:26.04.04
http:26.04.04


From:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 12/01/2009 13:08 #579 P.001/002 

TRACE LABORATORIES, JNC 
A Methode Electronics, Inc. Company 

S North Park Drive 
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA 

Telephone: 4101584-90991 Fax: 410/584-9117 
Website: www.tracelabs.com/ Email: info@tracelabs.com 

Maryland State Certified Laboratory # 318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: S/ONumber: 74912 
Trinity HomesIfBI Homes Report Date: December 1 , 2009 
3675 Park Avenue Suite 301 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 

Property Sampled: 10910 Tompkins Way, Radium Retest 

County: Howard 
Subdivision: Preserve at Waverly Glen Tax Map #: 10 
Lot#: 8 Parcel #: 330 
Building Permit #: B09000284 

DateITime Collected: November 24,2009 at 12:52 pm 
Dateffime Received: November 24, 2009 at 3 :40 pm 

Sample Location: RIO Tap Samples Iced: Yes 
Sampler ID: 5745KC Residual Cl2 <0.1 mgIL: Yes 

Well Tag Number: HO-94-3875 
WeD Condition: 2-Piece Cap 

Satisfactory 

Water Conditioningffreatment: RIO 

PARAMETER RESULT METHOD DETECTION LIMIT 


Gross Alpha <0.6 +1- 0.3 pCilL EPA 900.0 0.6 pCilL Pass 
Gross Beta 2.3 +1- 0.7 pCi/L EPA 900.0 1.1 pCi/L Pass 

Ju~..e~ 
Allison R. Milburn 
Manager-Drinking Water Testing 

Samples analyzed by Laboratory #278 

mailto:info@tracelabs.com
http:www.tracelabs.com


TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
A Methode Electronics, Inc. Company 

5 North Park Drive 
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA 

Telephone: 4101584-9099 1 Fax: 4101584-9117 
Website: WWW.tracelabs.com 1Email : info@tracelabs.com 

Maryland State Certified Laboratory # 3 18 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 


Requester: 
Trinity Homes/TBl Homes 
3675 Park Avenue Suite 301 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 

S/O Number: 
Report Date: 

74912 
December 23, 2009 

Property Sampled: 10910 Tompkins Way 

County: 
Subdivision: 
Lot #: 
Building Permit #: 

Howard 
Preserve at Waverly Glen 
8 
B09000284 

Tax Map #: 
Parcel #: 

10 
330 

Date/Time Collected: 
Date/Time Received: 

November 24, 2009 at 12:52 pm 
November 24, 2009 at 3 :40 pm 

Sample Location: RIO Tap Samples Iced:Yes 
Sampler ID: 5745KC Residual Ch <0.1 mg/L: Yes 

Well Tag Number: HO-94-3875 
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap 

Satisfactory 

Water Conditioning/Treatment: RIO 

PARAMETER RESULT METHOD DETECTION LIMIT 


Radium 226 0.3 +/- 0.1 pCi/L EPA 903.1 0.2 pCi/L Pass 
Radium 228 <1.0 +/- 0.7 pCi/L EPA Ra-05 1.0 pCi/L Pass 
Uranium <0.7 +1- 0.5 pCi/L EPA 908.0 0.7 pCi/L Pass 

Allison R. Milburn 
Manager-Drinking Water Testing 

Samples analyzed by Laboratory #278 

mailto:info@tracelabs.com
http:WWW.tracelabs.com


Nov 17 2009 11:21AM HP LASER JET FAX 4104800013 p.2 

Frol:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 11/17/2009 11:02 '529 P.001/001 

TRACE LABORATORIES, ~C 
A Methode Electronics. In~. Comp8l1Y 

SNorth Put Drivo 
Hunt Vahy. MD 11030 USA 

Telephone: 41 0/584-90991 P'1X:4101~84-9117 
Website: www.tr"aeelabl.com/ Email: info@!r.Sda".com 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requeder: SJO Number: 74763 
Trinity HomoslTBI Homes Report Date: November 16~ 2009 
367S Park Avenue Suite 301 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 

Property Samplecl: 10910 Tompkins Way 

CGlDItJ: Howard 
SubdblliG.: Preserve at Waverly Glen Tax Map #: 10 
Lot II: 8 Parcel #: 330 
Baldini Permit #: B09000284 

DateII1me Collected: November 11, 2009 at 11 :53 am 
~Reeehred: NOvelliber 11,2009 at 4:05 pm 

Sample Location: Badt uft Hose Bib Samples leed : Yes 
SuaplerlD: S74SKC Residual ~ <0.1 maIL: Yes 

WeD Tal NUIIINr: Unable to locate well 
Well CoDClltlOD: Undetermined 

Water CoadWoDiDelfreadment: Undetermined - no access to bouse 

PARAMETER RESULT METHOD DETECTION LIMIT 


Gross Alpha 39.7 +/- 2.4 pCi/L EPA 900.0 0.9 pCi/L HIGH 

OrossBeta 32.6 +1- 1.5 pCiIL EPA 900.0 1.3 pCilL Pass 


"'.:'."~'~ •.
. . . ::: '~'~:'. ~-:'.::~ ~:,:': ~ : . :~: .', : :,: ,,\:<,:~, :·~ I::: ':':·>?:'.:: ,':', :.,: "':: '.. . . 

A1lison R. Milburn 
Manager-Drinking Water Testing 

Samples analyzed by Laboratory #278 
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FAX No. 410-313-5390 	 P. 002DEC/02/2009IWED O~:55 PK Ho Co Land Records 
NOW THEREFORE, the p~~ have agreed to the :following terms and ccmditionl: 
1. The Owner will record tl,il Agreement among the Land Records ofHowud. 

County. Maryland and provide confirmation to the Health Dept. 

-i The Owner agrees to install and maintain a water treatment device, whiGh 	
N2. 

cffoctivc1y reduces the gross alpha, gross beta IIld rld:ttm levels to below their 
respective MeL. The Health Department shall verify that the treatment device il 
operating effectively and the Owner agrees to allow aCCeN to the Health 
Departznentto collect a follow-up sample(a). 

3. 	 The Healtb Department Ihall issue a Certificate ofPotability for the weD ouce 
follow-up sampling sbows acceptable gross alphat gross bela (abort aDd JODI 
term) and radium 226 I 228 leVels. 

4. 	 The Owner agrees that there shall be nO liability on part ofthe Health Dopartment 
for any immediate or long term impacts to health or property, under any 
eircumstance or inehlding, but not limited to, tteatment device failure, improper 
maintenance or inltallation, or defect. The Health Department does not wmant 
nor guarantee that the device will adequately or properly filnetion Illd the Owner 
agrees to impleme11t and pay fot any necessary c:hanges or oorrectiODI. 

S. 	 The OwDer acknowledges and agrees that neither the Health Department nor my 

of its agents or employees, either officially or individuaU y, \mderwritea the 

operation of any Systcml 01 treatmeut device. 


6. 	 This Agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the Health 

Department to protect tbe public health. safety or enjoyment ofproperty or to 

issue any other orders to take any other action. which is now or may hcrcde:r be 

within its authority. 


7. 	 This agreement contains the entire agreorneD.t and undast&nding between the 

Health Department and the OWner. There are no additional. terms otl»r thin u 

COftu.ined in this Agreement. This Agreement may not be modified except in 

writing silllod by each of the partics or their aatborized replCScntativCS. ­

8. 	 The Agreement sball run with the land and binds the Owner, lUs heirs, I\tr.ceSlOrS, 


and. _ps. The owner agrees to provide a copy ofthis aareement to by' 

p\u'chaaer or lessee ofthe property. 


9. 	 The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisiona or an tra1lACboDi. 

The partie; have signed and sealed this Agreement on tho dates sot forth below. 

11/lrp9
Date I 


~:L ... 11-0Cf 


Dale Il In /01 

Date I r I 


-
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TO: 14104eeee13 P.3 

CUSTOMER APPROVAl 
aGNA1URE _________ ..._~

SUBTOTAL 

~~~------------~--~~~~~------~~~~ 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE __---=_~s;;;;;;;;;;;...--------­

~~~==~~~~~..----~ 

,.alo)m0562 
PelIc '"0) ns.~18 

00 

=N Jr17.. JOB INVOICE 

¢ 
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P.OO)DEC/02/2~09IWED 04:54 p~ Ho ICo Land R&oords 

2FU16 .9
~ . 

BureaD of EDvtr.oaraeatJtl Healtb 

7118 Gateway Drive Columba., MD 11G46 


(41') 313-»10 I'll (410) 313·1648
Howard CO\D1ty 
TDD (410) 313-1lZ3 Ton Frtc 1.866--313-630~OO?",~

Health Department\h ",,,'uit.. ..'w h ...,...lth ,...ft • • .;I. 

~....-.....~..................--..-,.-..-.----..-..- ...-..---.-----.- ..__....._..._---_..------- ­
Peter L. Beile..... M.D., M.PA, Health Officer 

ASlUEME~ FOR AffROV.AL OF AN INDIVIDUAL DBINIONG WELL WITH AN 
ON-SITE TREATMENT SYSTEM, 

nlis as:eement is 8Dlered into by and betwoenlhe Howard County Health Department 
("the Health pepartment'') and Anthony and Lucy &.Posito (c'the Owner"). 

WHEREAS, the Owner owns a tract of land at street addless 1Q910 Tompkins Way. 
Woodstock. MD 21163 and the deed and subdivision plat of the prope11y is recorded amocg the 
Land Rcc;ords of Howard County. Maryland, Tax Map j .ilL Blook ## ll.., Pal'eel # 330. Lot 8, 
Deed Reference 1111 S6?J334 and Tax AcCOlUlt 1# Q3-343276 ("the Property"). 

WHEREAS, the Property lacks an available public drinking water source and is required 
to have and indivicluaJ well as the so\U'ce of dlinking water for the residence of the pr·operty. 

WHEREAS, the Owner has installed a residential drinking well under well permit 
## H0-94-3875 that has been tested by the Health Department (or a private laboratory certified 10 

perform testing) for radioDuclide particles. The resu11s of the teats have shoWD that tho gross alpha 
particle COI'lt.eot and/or the gross beta particle con1ent andlOl' the combined radium 226J228 levels 
exceeds 1he standards of 15 picocl1rics per liter (pCi IL), 4 millirems per yeu (mxemJyr) andJor 
SpCiIL respemvely. 

v· WHEREAS, TIle MI1"yWld Departluent of the EnviroJUllent (MOE) has promulgated
tJ. rules and regulations undeJ.· which a Certificate ofPotability may be :issued and has delegated the 

authority to iasue such Certificate to the Heallb Depll1ment. 

WHEREAS, MDE rogulations pennit the Health Department to issue as a special 
condition, a permanent cieviatiOD to the CertWcatc ofPotability fOl' individual wells where 
treatment has been installed to meet 'the 111Uimum con~uninate lcvels (MeL's) for radionuclidcs. 

WHEREAS. MDE has dctennined that radium CAll be effectively removed from the 
chiDki.og water by the use of1re&tmO)lt devices (e.g., ion exchange or reverse osmosis). 

WHEREAS, the Owner is tequestina that the Health Department issue a Certificate of 
Potability contingent upon installation and maintenance of a water treatment device to reduce 
rldi011uclidel. 

WHEREAS, neither the Owner nor the Health Department has Jcnowledge.lfl1 "Slit ~ 
alternative safe source of water for the PropCl"ty. ~t(;(li(ln~ ~ti 

wr~ 
t~ C~W, 
i1[~ ~C 
~6~, ~ 

http:chiDki.og
http:AffROV.AL
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~. . . ~ Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. 

Client: 

Client Contact: 

Client P.O. 

Project 1.0. 

Lab SImple 1.0. 

0911267-01 

Radium 226 
Error +1­

MDL 

EPA Method 

Prep Time 

Prep Date 


Analysla Date 

Analysis Time 


Analyat 


Uranium 

Error +/­

MDL 

EPA Method 


Prep Date 

Prep Time 

Analysis Date 

Analy.'. Time 


Analyst 


Units 

Sample Login 

Trace Labs 

AIII.on Mllbum 

5770 

74912 

Client Sample ••D. 

74912 

10910 Thompkins Way. RIO .ampl. 


Analysis R ..uIts 

0.3 
0.1 
0.2 

803.1 
12104108 

07:25 
12110/09 

11:42 
MJN 

<0.7 
0.5 
0.7 

808.0 
12111/09 

13:45 
12112109 

07:21 
MJN 

pC11I 

Datal Time 

Received 


11/2512009 11:40 

Sample 
Daten1me 

111241081S:4O 

Radium 228 

Error+/­

MOL 

EPA M.thod 

Prep Time 
Prep Date 

Analysis Date 

Analysis TIme 


Analyat 


Units 

Work order # 

0911257 

Analysis 

Requested 


Ra226,Ra228,U 

<1.0 
0.7 
1.0 

Ra.oS 

12104108 


07:25 

12110109 


12:10 
PJ 

.. 

pCI/I 

Page 2 of2 



From:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 12/01/2009 13:09 #579 P.002/002 
nec 01 2009 10:39AM FLORIDA RADIOCHEMISTRY 4073827744 pace 2 

$Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. 
C?DU!Ft MiP""' I, Nmpp'DD . 

5456 Hoftba' Ave., Suite 20] ezt.do, FL 32112 
Pboae: (40'7) 312-7733 'IX: (0407)382-7744 

Cerd1bd.oo L D, ## 278 

Lab Sample ID.: 0911257-02 

Client Sample LD. 74912 (10910 Thompkins Way) RIO sample 

Sample Date 111Dle: 11124109 15:40 

Results: 
Gross Alpha: 
Error +1-: 

<0.6 
0.3 

GmssBeta: 
Error +1-: 

2.3 
0.7 

MOL: 0.6 MOL: 1.1 

BPAMerhod: 900.0 BPAMetbod: 900.0 

Prep Date: 
Analysis Date: 
Analyst: 
Units 

11125/09 
11130109 

MIN 
pCiJI 

Prep Date: 
Analysis Date: 
Analyst: 
Units 

11125/09 
11130/09 

MIN 
pCiJl 

Page 2 of3 

http:Cerd1bd.oo


From:T R ~r E LA BS INC 	 4105849117 11/12/2009 10:56 #511 P.002/003 

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
A Methode Electronics, Inc. Company 

5 North Park Drive 
Hunt Valley, MD21030 USA 

Telephone: 410/584-9099 / Fax: 410/584-9117 
Website: www.tracelabs.com / Email: info@tracelabs.com 

Maryland State Certified Laboratory # 318 

e E l T IFIC \ TE OF ANALYSIS 

Reo 11 's ter: 	 S/O Number: 74763 
Tri ll y H 111 {" -;/T I Homes Report Date: November 12, 2009 

,rk' :nuc Suite 10 1 
ELI J.~ Ci t, .. ·fa yland 2 1043 

p ,.. -. ·ty Sampled: 10910 T om l" sWay 

C • y': Howard 
I h l isio PI' ver at vVa crly Glen Tax Map #: 10 

1. ". 	 Parcel #: 330 
t(y r \,. ii I #: I 0900D284 

ID. 	 lm \ ollected: vember 11 , ..:.009 at i 1 :53 am 
'in .ceived: vem her 1 1. 2009 at 4: 05 pmI 

s > L : l'on: ck Left Hos ·bib Sam ples Iced:Yes 
rI _ 745KC Residual Ch <0.1 mglL: Yes 

;) t ' nable to loca e well 
\ II (I 11 : t ndetenn ined 

, r ""'0 H 	 itioning/Treatmen ' : 'Ildetelmincd - no access to h ouse 

ESULT 	 METHOD MCL/*SMCL 


, 
! 	 < 1.0 mg, L as j SM 4500D 10 mglL as N Pass, 

j 
" 	 "y < 1.0 NTU EPA 180.1 10NTU Pass 

/. 2 Un;ls 	 EPA 150.l *6.5-8.5 Units .**r 
... (, . CgL ti- e Negative 
1 0 Cc 1 1 1 Absent SM 9223B Absent Pass 
E.(' sen t SM 9223B Absent Pass 

~,e~ 
All ison R. Milburn 
Manager-Drinking Water Testing 

, . ' !n \ I 1 (~un taminatiol1 ! eVt~ l 


~ ,, ~. y tv1 aximum C{ 11 laminAion L \',, 1 

* . .-c'iI!)! 	 able parameter I l il t m .' cause Cl : metic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water. 

mailto:info@tracelabs.com
http:www.tracelabs.com

